
March 22, 2025   5:24 pm

Teams
Place Name WE WF WSME MF MSPoints Ind TS

1 Notre Dame 149 19 34 34 24 13 25 +272 941
2 Columbia/Barnard 139 24 27 26 15 25 22 +149 890
3 Princeton University 118 25 26 11 26 9 21 +121 748
4 Harvard University 112 28 19 11 16 22 16 +149 730
5 St. John's University 92 24 20 32 1 15 +33 702
6 Ohio State University 81 20 20 12 5 12 12 -23 667
7 Pennsylvania State University 77 25 13 18 17 4 +13 566
8 Pennsylvania, University of 64 16 25 7 11 5 +12 483
9 Stanford University 59 24 8 19 8 -47 448

10 Yale University 46 10 11 13 7 5 -43 393
11 UNC, Chapel Hill 42 9 13 12 8 +4 301
12 Northwestern University 39 16 12 11 -33 321
13 Duke University 38 23 15 -1 271
14 U.C. San Diego 38 16 4 11 7 -43 323
15 Long Island University 36 18 7 6 5 -13 265
16 Wayne State University 28 14 1 4 6 3 -90 290
17 Cornell University 20 9 4 7 -13 164
18 U.S. Air Force Academy 19 11 8 -39 171
19 Johns Hopkins University 18 11 7 -13 135
20 University of the Incarnate Word 14 14 +21 97
21 Brandeis University 14 14 +19 89
22 New York University 14 6 8 -29 122
23 Brown University 13 7 6 -24 92
24 Boston College 12 12 -5 83
25 Wagner College 10 10 -12 85
26 FDU 9 9 +2 61
27 Haverford College 6 6 -32 62
28 Lawrence University 6 0 6 -192 143
29 Sacred Heart University 5 5 -23 38
30 NJ Institute of Technology 4 4 -29 73
31 Temple University 3 3 -19 49
32 Cleveland State 2 2 -35 53
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Place Name WE WF WSME MF MSPoints Ind TS
33 M.I.T. 1 1 -37 35
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Standings After Round 3

Women's Saber
Place Name School V Pct. TS TR Ind

1 Magda Skarbonkiewicz 15Notre Dame 1.000 75 26 +49
2 Natalia Botello 12Ohio State 0.800 71 34 +37
3 Alexandra Lee 11Princeton 0.733 64 44 +20
4 Chloe Gouhin 11Columbia/Barnard 0.733 66 54 +12
5 Tamar Gordon 11Columbia/Barnard 0.733 64 52 +12
6 Emese Domonkos 10Princeton 0.667 63 48 +15
7 Siobhan Sullivan 10Notre Dame 0.667 61 46 +15
8 Kaitlyn Pak 9Harvard 0.600 64 55 +9
9 Sophia Kovacs 8North Carolina 0.533 57 46 +11

10 Julia Cieslar 8St. John's 0.533 54 55 -1
11 Jenna Shoman 7Harvard 0.467 55 51 +4
12 Samantha Marsee 7Cornell 0.467 58 56 +2
13 Natalie Shearer 7Northwestern 0.467 56 54 +2
14 Sophia Chin 7Stanford 0.467 53 59 -6
15 Catinca Dumitru 7St. John's 0.467 50 57 -7
16 Josephine Chang 7Johns Hopkins 0.467 52 60 -8
17 Alexandra Cody 7U.C. San Diego 0.467 49 59 -10
18 Soph Bililies 6Brown 0.400 43 60 -17
19 Leah Blum 5Pennsylvania 0.333 52 64 -12
20 Audrey Lin 5Yale 0.333 42 63 -21
21 Eunyu Kim 4Penn State 0.267 49 68 -19
22 Alex Chen 4Northwestern 0.267 46 66 -20
23 Zhiyin Lin 1Stanford 0.067 44 74 -30
24 Hannah Tao 1M.I.T. 0.067 35 72 -37



2025 NCAA Championships

Women's Saber
Table and Standings After Round 3

Name School # 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 V TS TR Ind Pl

Siobhan Sullivan Notre Dame 1 3 1 V5 V5 2 4 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 1 V5 V5 10 61 46 +15 7

Magda Skarbonkiewicz Notre Dame 2 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 15 75 26 +49 1

Alexandra Lee Princeton 3 V5 2 V5 V5 V5 4 V5 1 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 2 11 64 44 +20 3

Emese Domonkos Princeton 4 2 3 3 V5 V5 V5 1 V5 V5 V5 4 V5 V5 V5 V5 10 63 48 +15 6

Audrey Lin Yale 5 3 0 0 1 3 1 V5 0 V5 V5 1 V5 V5 4 4 5 42 63 -21 20

Soph Bililies Brown 6 V5 0 2 2 V5 2 1 0 V5 V5 V5 V5 1 3 2 6 43 60 -17 18

Kaitlyn Pak Harvard 7 V5 3 V5 4 V5 V5 V5 4 V5 V5 1 V5 3 V5 4 9 64 55 +9 8

Jenna Shoman Harvard 8 1 2 4 V5 2 V5 3 3 V5 V5 V5 V5 3 V5 2 7 55 51 +4 11

Natalia Botello Ohio State 9 V5 V5 V5 V5 4 V5 V5 V5 V5 4 V5 V5 V5 3 V5 12 71 34 +37 2

Alexandra Cody U.C. San Diego 10 1 V5 V5 1 3 2 V5 V5 3 0 V5 V5 V5 3 1 7 49 59 -10 17

Zhiyin Lin Stanford 11 3 4 V5 1 2 4 2 2 3 4 2 4 3 1 4 1 44 74 -30 23

Sophia Chin Stanford 12 0 4 4 1 V5 V5 2 V5 V5 1 3 V5 3 V5 V5 7 53 59 -6 14

Sophia Kovacs North Carolina 13 4 0 V5 3 V5 V5 V5 V5 2 V5 V5 V5 3 2 3 8 57 46 +11 9

Leah Blum Pennsylvania 14 1 2 2 3 4 3 4 3 V5 V5 V5 4 V5 V5 1 5 52 64 -12 19

Alex Chen Northwestern 15 1 2 2 4 3 2 2 2 3 V5 V5 3 V5 2 V5 4 46 66 -20 22

Natalie Shearer Northwestern 16 3 3 2 V5 V5 3 V5 2 2 3 V5 V5 V5 V5 3 7 56 54 +2 13

Hannah Tao M.I.T. 17 1 2 1 1 3 1 V5 4 1 1 4 3 1 3 4 1 35 72 -37 24

Samantha Marsee Cornell 18 3 V5 V5 V5 1 V5 V5 3 V5 3 4 2 4 V5 3 7 58 56 +2 12

Tamar Gordon Columbia/Barnard 19 V5 V5 4 1 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 2 2 11 64 52 +12 5

Chloe Gouhin Columbia/Barnard 20 V5 V5 V5 V5 1 2 V5 V5 V5 V5 4 V5 4 V5 V5 11 66 54 +12 4

Eunyu Kim Penn State 21 2 2 4 3 0 2 V5 2 V5 V5 4 4 V5 4 2 4 49 68 -19 21

Josephine Chang Johns Hopkins 22 V5 1 1 1 2 3 V5 V5 V5 V5 4 V5 4 1 V5 7 52 60 -8 16

Catinca Dumitru St. John's 23 2 0 3 1 V5 V5 V5 2 V5 2 V5 3 V5 V5 2 7 50 57 -7 15

Julia Cieslar St. John's 24 2 3 V5 1 1 V5 V5 1 V5 V5 V5 2 V5 4 V5 8 54 55 -1 10

NCAA Fencing Championship Scoring System
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Standings After Round 3

Women's Foil
Place Name School V Pct. TS TR Ind

1 Zander Rhodes 14Columbia/Barnard 0.933 71 37 +34
2 Jessica Guo 12Harvard 0.800 69 35 +34
3 Alina Lee 12Ohio State 0.800 65 41 +24
4 Carolina Stutchbury 11Columbia/Barnard 0.733 57 32 +25
5 Katherine Kim 11U.C. San Diego 0.733 63 53 +10
6 Arianna Cao 10Stanford 0.667 60 46 +14
7 Lauren Scruggs 10Harvard 0.667 61 48 +13
8 Chin-Yi Kong 9Princeton 0.600 57 43 +14
9 Crystal Qian 9Stanford 0.600 52 46 +6

10 Daphne Chan 8Northwestern 0.533 57 53 +4
11 Rachel Koo 8Duke 0.533 51 54 -3
12 Maria Stamos 8N.Y.U. 0.533 49 53 -4
13 Charlotte Koenig 7Duke 0.467 54 52 +2
14 Ariadna Tucker Alarcon 7Notre Dame 0.467 54 53 +1
15 Sabrina Cho 7Pennsylvania 0.467 51 51 +0
16 Jessie Chen 7Brown 0.467 49 56 -7
17 Rebeca Candescu 6Notre Dame 0.400 52 55 -3
18 Anna Szántay 5L.I.U. 0.333 39 61 -22
19 Yukari Takamizawa 4Northwestern 0.267 48 64 -16
20 Katina Proestakis Ortiz 4Pennsylvania 0.267 45 66 -21
21 Renata Chusid 4Cornell 0.267 46 68 -22
22 Anna Novoseltseva 3Temple 0.200 49 68 -19
23 Ludovica Mancini 3Wayne State 0.200 39 68 -29
24 Antonia Lachman 1St. John's 0.067 37 72 -35



2025 NCAA Championships

Women's Foil
Table and Standings After Round 3

Name School # 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 V TS TR Ind Pl

Arianna Cao Stanford 1 0 V5 V5 4 V5 V5 V5 1 V5 V5 4 V5 1 V5 V5 10 60 46 +14 6

Crystal Qian Stanford 2 V4 3 4 V5 V5 V2 1 1 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 2 0 9 52 46 +6 9

Anna Szántay L.I.U. 3 2 V5 2 1 V5 1 3 V5 V5 1 0 V5 2 1 1 5 39 61 -22 18

Katherine Kim U.C. San Diego 4 0 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 3 V4 V5 4 V5 V5 V5 2 V5 11 63 53 +10 5

Alina Lee Ohio State 5 V5 0 V5 3 V5 V5 V5 V3 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 4 12 65 41 +24 3

Ludovica Mancini Wayne State 6 2 3 2 4 0 V5 1 4 1 V5 2 1 V5 4 0 3 39 68 -29 23

Rebeca Candescu Notre Dame 7 2 1 V5 2 1 3 V5 V5 V5 V5 1 4 4 4 V5 6 52 55 -3 17

Ariadna Tucker Alarcon Notre Dame 8 1 V5 V5 V5 3 V5 0 3 V5 4 V5 4 4 0 V5 7 54 53 +1 14

Maria Stamos N.Y.U. 9 V5 0 2 V5 V5 V5 1 1 1 3 V5 2 V5 V4 V5 8 49 53 -4 12

Renata Chusid Cornell 10 3 0 1 3 4 V5 V5 3 V5 3 1 V5 4 1 3 4 46 68 -22 21

Carolina Stutchbury Columbia/Barnard 11 V5 V5 4 0 V5 V5 V5 V2 V2 V3 V5 V5 V4 4 3 11 57 32 +25 4

Zander Rhodes Columbia/Barnard 12 V5 V5 V5 1 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 14 71 37 +34 1

Chin-Yi Kong Princeton 13 V3 V5 2 3 2 V5 4 V5 0 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 3 9 57 43 +14 8

Anna Novoseltseva Temple 14 4 4 3 3 3 V5 4 3 4 V5 2 2 2 V5 0 3 49 68 -19 22

Katina Proestakis Ortiz Pennsylvania 15 3 2 V5 V5 4 4 0 V5 4 2 2 0 1 3 V5 4 45 66 -21 20

Sabrina Cho Pennsylvania 16 V5 2 V5 2 2 V5 V5 1 V5 4 0 3 V5 V5 2 7 51 51 +0 15

Daphne Chan Northwestern 17 1 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 1 4 V5 V5 3 V5 3 4 1 8 57 53 +4 10

Yukari Takamizawa Northwestern 18 3 1 V5 V5 V5 4 1 4 4 3 1 V5 3 1 3 4 48 64 -16 19

Rachel Koo Duke 19 2 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 2 4 2 V4 0 V5 V5 0 2 8 51 54 -3 11

Charlotte Koenig Duke 20 V5 V5 4 1 1 V5 3 3 V5 V5 V5 V5 1 3 3 7 54 52 +2 13

Antonia Lachman St. John's 21 3 2 1 4 V5 3 0 1 2 4 1 3 3 1 4 1 37 72 -35 24

Jessie Chen Brown 22 V5 2 V5 2 0 V5 2 1 V5 V5 3 V5 V5 1 3 7 49 56 -7 16

Jessica Guo Harvard 23 3 V5 V5 V5 3 V5 V5 3 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 12 69 35 +34 2

Lauren Scruggs Harvard 24 4 V5 V5 4 3 V5 V4 0 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 1 10 61 48 +13 7

NCAA Fencing Championship Scoring System
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Standings After Round 3

Women's Epée
Place Name School V Pct. TS TR Ind

1 Eszter Muhari 15Notre Dame 1.000 75 31 +44
2 Hadley Husisian 13Princeton 0.867 67 44 +23
3 Leehi Machulsky 13Princeton 0.867 61 40 +21
4 Amanda Pirkowski 10Northwestern 0.667 61 51 +10
5 Tierna Oxenreider 10Columbia/Barnard 0.667 49 41 +8
6 Kaylin Hsieh 9Notre Dame 0.600 59 42 +17
7 Sarah Gu 9Harvard 0.600 50 36 +14
8 Allegra Cristofoletto 9Penn State 0.600 60 47 +13
9 Ketki Ketkar 9Cornell 0.600 60 53 +7

10 Nicole Gavrilko 9FDU 0.600 61 59 +2
11 Kateryna Chorniy 8Penn State 0.533 48 50 -2
12 Yasmine Khamis 7Harvard 0.467 60 58 +2
13 Victoria Kuznetsov 7Pennsylvania 0.467 58 61 -3
14 Christina Watrall 6Air Force 0.400 59 59 +0
15 Reka Galfalvy 6Wayne State 0.400 56 64 -8
16 Costanza Greggi 6L.I.U. 0.400 50 62 -12
17 Karen Wang 6Northwestern 0.400 53 66 -13
18 Gloria Klughardt 5Ohio State 0.333 55 57 -2
19 Sumin Lee 5Columbia/Barnard 0.333 48 58 -10
20 Maria Alvim 5Sacred Heart 0.333 38 61 -23
21 Michelle Lee 4Yale 0.267 50 68 -18
22 Alice Lan 4U.C. San Diego 0.267 41 64 -23
23 Anya Mehrotra 3Yale 0.200 43 57 -14
24 Elizabeth Kim 2Air Force 0.133 29 62 -33



2025 NCAA Championships

Women's Epée
Table and Standings After Round 3

Name School # 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 V TS TR Ind Pl

Karen Wang Northwestern 1 3 3 4 1 3 V5 V5 4 3 V5 2 V5 0 V5 V5 6 53 66 -13 17

Amanda Pirkowski Northwestern 2 V5 V5 V5 2 3 V5 V5 3 3 V4 V4 V5 2 V5 V5 10 61 51 +10 4

Tierna Oxenreider Columbia/Barnard 3 V5 3 V1 3 2 V1 V5 V5 V5 V5 0 V3 1 V5 V5 10 49 41 +8 5

Sumin Lee Columbia/Barnard 4 V5 2 0 2 3 V4 3 V5 3 4 1 2 4 V5 V5 5 48 58 -10 19

Leehi Machulsky Princeton 5 V5 V5 V5 V5 0 V2 V5 V5 3 V5 V1 V5 V5 V5 V5 13 61 40 +21 3

Hadley Husisian Princeton 6 V5 V5 V5 V5 V4 3 V5 V5 V5 V5 V4 V4 V5 V5 2 13 67 44 +23 2

Anya Mehrotra Yale 7 4 2 0 3 1 V5 V5 V5 3 3 2 2 4 1 3 3 43 57 -14 23

Michelle Lee Yale 8 3 2 3 V5 3 4 3 2 V5 V5 4 2 V5 1 3 4 50 68 -18 21

Costanza Greggi L.I.U. 9 1 V5 2 V5 4 V5 1 2 V5 V5 1 4 1 4 V5 6 50 62 -12 16

Maria Alvim Sacred Heart 10 V2 2 1 2 3 2 V4 V5 2 2 V5 1 1 1 V5 5 38 61 -23 20

Alice Lan U.C. San Diego 11 4 V4 2 4 4 1 1 0 3 1 V5 1 1 V5 V5 4 41 64 -23 22

Ketki Ketkar Cornell 12 V5 V5 V5 V5 4 2 V1 V5 V5 4 V5 3 3 4 V4 9 60 53 +7 9

Victoria Kuznetsov Pennsylvania 13 V5 V5 3 3 3 2 4 V5 2 V5 V5 3 V5 V5 3 7 58 61 -3 13

Nicole Gavrilko FDU 14 V5 V5 4 V4 V5 2 V5 3 V5 V4 V5 V5 2 4 3 9 61 59 +2 10

Yasmine Khamis Harvard 15 3 3 2 V5 3 3 V5 4 3 V5 V5 V5 4 V5 V5 7 60 58 +2 12

Sarah Gu Harvard 16 V5 3 V1 V5 0 3 V3 V5 V5 3 V5 0 V5 V4 3 9 50 36 +14 7

Gloria Klughardt Ohio State 17 3 3 V5 V5 V5 4 V5 4 4 4 2 3 4 1 V3 5 55 57 -2 18

Reka Galfalvy Wayne State 18 3 4 V5 3 3 V5 V5 4 V5 3 3 1 2 V5 V5 6 56 64 -8 15

Kateryna Chorniy Penn State 19 3 2 V2 V5 4 V5 V2 V5 V5 V5 1 2 2 3 V2 8 48 50 -2 11

Allegra Cristofoletto Penn State 20 4 V5 V5 V5 V5 3 3 4 V5 V5 V5 V3 3 V4 1 9 60 47 +13 8

Kaylin Hsieh Notre Dame 21 4 4 2 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V3 2 2 2 V5 9 59 42 +17 6

Eszter Muhari Notre Dame 22 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 15 75 31 +44 1

Christina Watrall Air Force 23 4 4 3 3 V5 V5 4 V5 V5 4 V5 3 V3 4 2 6 59 59 +0 14

Elizabeth Kim Air Force 24 3 0 0 0 4 2 3 3 2 2 1 V2 1 1 V5 2 29 62 -33 24

NCAA Fencing Championship Scoring System
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